� government approvals, actions and initiatives, including the need for compliance with environmental
requirements,

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 39

24

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

� financial market fluctuations, and

� changes in real estate and zoning laws and increases in real property tax rates.
   While forward-looking statements reflect our good faith beliefs, they are not guarantees of future performance. We
disclaim any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information,
future events or otherwise. For a further discussion of these and other factors that could impact our future results,
performance or transactions, see the section above entitled �Risk Factors.�
Item 2. Properties
Existing Portfolio
   At December 31, 2004, our portfolio consisted of 17 properties, which included 33 buildings with an aggregate of
approximately 2.6 million rentable square feet of laboratory and office space. We also own three undeveloped land
parcels adjacent to two of our existing properties that we believe can support up to 548,000 rentable square feet of
laboratory and office space.
   The following summarizes our existing portfolio at December 31, 2004:

Percent
of

Number Rentable RentableApproximate Current Percent Annualized

of Square Square Percentage Percent Annualized Annualized
Revenue
per

Leased

Market Properties Feet Feet Lab
Space Leased Revenues(1) Revenues Square

Foot

(In
thousands)

San Francisco 4 623,570 23.7% 50% 88.8% $ 12,889 21.7% $ 23.28
San Diego(2) 6 444,467 16.9% 50% 96.4% 13,257 22.3% 30.94
Seattle 2 185,989 7.1% 60% 100.0% 6,249 10.5% 33.60
New York/ New
Jersey 1 751,648 28.6% 65% 94.9% 14,902 25.1% 20.89
Pennsylvania 2 454,859 17.3% 50% 100.0% 9,498 16.0% 20.88
Maryland 2 168,817 6.4% 70% 100.0% 2,625 4.4% 15.55

Total/ Weighted
Average 17 2,629,350 100.0% 95.3% $ 59,420 100.0% $ 23.72

(1) In this and other tables, current annualized revenue is the monthly contractual rent under existing leases at
December 31, 2004, multiplied by 12 months. Includes contractual amounts to be received pursuant to master
lease agreements with the sellers on certain properties, which are not included in rental income for U.S. generally
accepted accounting principles, or GAAP.

(2) Includes 72,863 square feet (or 2.8% of the portfolio) of an unconsolidated partnership, of which we own 21%.
25

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

   The following table sets forth information related to the properties we owned, or had an ownership interest in, at